
Agenda No. 16-25 
PRELIMINARY AGENDA 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO  

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

SPECIAL MEETING ON OCTOBER 20-NOVEMBER 7, 2025  
9:00 A.M. 

 
The State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission meeting will hold a special meeting in a 
hybrid format with both in-person and virtual participation options as set forth below. The meeting 
will be held at the Wendell Chino Building, 1220 S. Saint Francis Drive, Pecos Hall, First Floor, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. 
 
The Commission’s special public meeting may also be accessed by using the following link and/or 
meeting information.  

Join a Microsoft Teams Meeting by ID | Microsoft Teams 

Or 
 
Join the meeting now  
 
Meeting ID: 257 871 029 212 2  
Passcode: QD2eM2vG  
 
The meeting is also accessible at the following web address:   
https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting 
 
Dial in by phone  
+1 505-312-4308,,95109307# United States, Albuquerque  
(888) 506-1357,,95109307# United States (Toll-free)  
Phone conference ID: 951 093 07#  
 
THE SAME SCHEDULE AND REMOTE LOGIN INFORMATION APPLIES FOR ALL 
DAYS OF THE MEETING. 
 
If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language 
interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing, please 
contact Sheila Apodaca at (505) 699-8358 or through the New Mexico Relay Network at 1-800-659- 
1779. Public documents can be provided in various accessible formats. A preliminary agenda will be 
available to the public no later than two weeks prior. A final agenda will be available no later than 72 
hours preceding the meeting. Members of the public may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting Ms. 
Apodaca or by visiting the Oil Conservation Division website at www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/occ-info/. 
 

AGENDA 
1. Roll Call 

2. Approval of the Agenda for October 20-November 7, 2025  

3. Approval of the September 18-19, 2025 Minutes 

4. Pending cases: 

https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZWE2YmZkNWYtYjZjYy00MDA3LWE3ODItMGJiMTYzNzg5ZjMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2204aa6bf4-d436-426f-bfa4-04b7a70e60ff%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2222f01d88-4f97-4695-82cd-652eb7c9cea6%22%7d
tel:+15053124308,,95109307
tel:8885061357,,95109307
http://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/occ-info/
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The following items are for discussion and possible action: 
 

• Case No. 24683: Application by Western Environmental Law Center, et al. for Rulemaking 
to Amend 19.15.2, 19.15.5, 19.15.8, 19.15.9, and 19.15.25 NMAC. 

 Matter to be Heard: Rulemaking Hearing 
 
Counsel of Record: 
 
Western Environmental Law Center  
Tannis Fox 
Morgan O’Grady  
Matthew Nykiel  
Kyle Tisdel  
fox@westernlaw.org 
ogrady@westernlaw.org 
nykiel@westernlaw.org 
tisdel@westernlaw.org  
Attorneys for Applicants Western 
Environmental Law Center 
Citizens Caring for the Future 
Conservation Voters New Mexico     
Education Fund 
Dine C.A.R.E. 
Earthworks, Naeva,  
New Mexico Interfaith Powe & Light 
San Juan Citizens Alliance, Sierra Club 
WildEarth Guardians 
 
New Mexico Energy Minerals 
and Natural Resources Department 
Jesse Tremaine  
Christopher Moander 
Michael Hall 
Assistants General Counsel 
jessek.tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov 
chris.moander@emnrd.nm.gov 
Attorneys for Oil Conservation 
Division 
 
Holland & Hart, LLP  
Michael H. 
Feldewert Adam 
G. Rankin Paula 
M. Vance 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for OXY USA Inc. 
 

 
 
Beatty and Wozniak, P.C.  
Miguel A. Suazo  
James P. Parrot  
James Martin  
Jacob L. Everhart 
msuazo@bwenergylaw.com 
jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 
jmartin@bwenergylaw.com 
jeverhart@bwenergylaw.com 
Attorneys for New Mexico oil and Gas 
Association 

Hinkle Shanor LLP 
Ann Cox Tripp 
Andrew J. Cloutier  
atripp@hinklelawfirm.com 
acloutier@hinklelawfirm.com 
Attorneys for Independent Petroleum 
Association of New Mexico 
 
Bradfute Sayer P.C. 
Jennifer L. Bradfute  
Matthias Sayer  
jennifer@bradfutelaw.com 
matthias@bradfutelaw.com 
and 
EOG Resources, Inc.  
Jordan L. Kessler 
jordan_kessler@eogresources.com 
Attorneys for EOG Resources, Inc. 
 
New Energy Economy  
Mariel Nanasi, Esq. 
mariel@newenergeyeconony.com 
Attorney for New Energy Economy 
 
Nicholas R. Maxwell 
inspector@sunshineaudit.com 
Nicholas R. Maxwell, Pro Se 
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5. Other Business 

 
6. Next Meeting –November 13, 2025 

 
7. Adjourn 
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